

## Terms and Conditions

- I understand that in booking a place and signing the **One Goal Futbol** Registration Form authorizes permission for my child to attend and participate in activities within the Academy.
- All care and caution is taken at all times but as of mishap, the **One Goal Futbol** cannot accept liability for any injury that may occur whilst participating in any of our development programs.
- Parents/Guardians and children participate at their own risk and shall indemnify the One Goal Futbol and its staff against all actions, suits, proceedings, demands, costs and expenses which may be taken or made against the One Goal Futbol which may arise from injury, illness or mishap.
- The **One Goal Futbol** cannot be held responsible for any loss or damage to any personal belongings whilst attending any of our development programs.
- Any medical conditions that a participant may have must be fully disclosed in writing to the **One Goal Futbol**.
- In the event of wet weather or extreme heat, a SMS text message will be sent out notifying each parent that the session is to be postponed. Refunds will not be issued for non attendance at the makeup sessions.
- If your child is unable to attend the scheduled session, then the session can be made up in one of the academies other programs excluding School Holiday Camps. Refunds are not issued for non attendance.
- All players must wear the official training gear purchased via the **One Goal Futbol**.
- If for any reason your child cannot attend training then one of the Coaches must be informed via a text to mobile number provided.
- The **One Goal Futbol** grades players into specific groups and this is at the discretion of the Technical Coaching Director of the Academy depending on the player's ability.
- The One Goal Futbol management may occasionally take photos or video footage for promotional purposes, so please advise management if you would not like your child's image used in promotional purposes.
- One Goal Futbol Contact : Ph: 0419 147 353 Email: onegoalfutbol@gmail.com Website: www.onegoalfutbol.com